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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ll Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408533

TEL® B256 3661 FAX: 62564315

Rag. Mo: 199507198R GST Reg. Mo, 19-8607198-R

Affillated to Federation Intarnationale Das Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY #24-01

Ref CC4/ASM18008142/K1hb3

[IMHERTN

AXATOWERSINGAPORE 068811 Do 21057010
Code : ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SLM 7327B Veh. Inspected SHA 9536L
Policy No. Coverage (8} 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 21/05/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer = Steering
Brakes Maodification
General
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre i
4, Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  17/05/2018 Inspection Date 21/05/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
5a. Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS,
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS,
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CITY CAB PTE LTD

'R_EPAIR ESTIMATE*
VEEHICLE ~0 : SHA 95361

¢ YA
3

DATE 18/5/2018 16:03

Al ARE
M_ODEL : HYUNDAIL 40 \:1

gp _ Parts Description/ Labour Type Unit Price [ JM.'HI:II.[Ll
Radiator Grille 7 (= S 1,480.004
Front Bumper Cover - W S 1,082207

Front Bumper F.p::nge}x il S 14220

Front Bumper Remlorcement X S 5 526.10

Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH) 5 22.40

Front Bumper Side Bracket /K oo 5 14.30

Headlamp (LH) X & S 1,388.00

: SUB TOTAL §  4,625.20

LESS 20% b 02504

DISCOUNTED TOTAL $  3,700.16

Labour Charge leo

Panel Beating S 00

Spray Painting Charge $2e0 2501

Wiring Charge 5 }Mﬁ

3 ons

TOTAL LABOUR S S580.00

ESTIMATE TOTAL S 4.280.16

This 1s an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company,




_C1TY CAB PTE LTD

REPAIRESTIMATE*
VEHIC LENO @ SHA 9536L

MAKE
MODE L

: HYUNDAL 40

DATE 18/5/2018 16:06

!;H‘

Boot l.jT-j P et

Boot Lid Rubber 3 27

Boot Lid Lock Upper e
Boot Lid Lock Lower ¥
Boot Lid 'H' Emblem = #
Boot Lid CRDI Plate <~
Boothd Moulding >

Bootlid i40 Emblem ~— M*
Bootlid Lower Garnish ¢ i<

Rear Bumper W

Rear Bumper Runﬂ}rLcnum f// e it

Rear Bumper Remforcement Bracket (LH/RH) Ly
Rear Bumper Side Bracket ¥ o~

Rear Bumper Clips  »~— /"

Rear Bumper Sponge

Rear Bumper Under Cover »«— ¢

Rear Bumper Reflector Lamp (LH) X ik

flw Fnd Prsl screpe-
DISCOUNTED TOTAL

Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker =+
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor X Lk,

Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo = e
Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH) - =

Labour Charge

Parts Description/ Labour Tyvpe

Unit Price

Amount

Panel Beating

Spray Painting Charge

Wiring Charge

Tull Kote

Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor

L s 180,00
5 449.00
SUB TOTAL
LESS 20%,
$ 10000
LKK Auta Cinsultants hgnce nolily
the Repaireqc! the fullo -I.L
AHE
& g
CorpEny

a i Al ey an,+_ L#Eﬁun :

K uril
/ z/"/"r e B ESTIMATE TOTAL]

t /7' f | o

Wﬁuf

1.681.40 4
115.80
137.90

3170

41.00 4
85.00

395.00

04,15
360,00
98.040

225.00

32.00

ST = R E T T T R I Vo I T

27.204

41.00

603.60

22.00 J
143.40 4

%

A)

i

4,547.35
909.47

Lr

ol

3,637.88

30.00
135.70
SL00
200,00

Nett <
Net
Nett —
Nett —

S 41570

#AT.00

W @ N

LN

| 6
b

5 061
120410 [ X 2

$ 1.820.00

1O 1853, #

$ S5H473.58
= ————""

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.




CCJMEFOEID ELGRO

Our Job Ref No 305161820 NGINEERING

Data 23.05.2018 bgpamininap e bt
Fac 6546 8150

FINALIZATION FORM

Ta LKK Fax:

A KALVIN

Vehicle RegNo. : SHA9536L Data of Accident : 17.05.2018

The survey and estimates of tha rapairs of the above-mantionad vahicla are as foliows:-

1. Tha repalr job shall bl to; AXA - SLM7327B
2 The finalized amount shiall be:
[a) Spare Pars after Lisl discount §4,830.02
{8} Lsbour Charges §1,670.00
Total for Parl-By-Part Repalr Cost $6,500.92
(e.) Lumpsum Repalr (If appiicable)
Total for Lumpsum repalr cost after Less: 20% $0.00
Final Lumpsum Repalr cost £0.00
3, Estimabed normsl period for repairs; 4 working days,
4. Wa shall treal the above amount as Lgrrect and Confirmed IF thera Is no raply from you within
7 warking days
§  Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimales and
finalized amount
Signature : Signature ;
Name : FAUZYBIN MOKHTAR Name : Jalety
Tel  : 62148319 Date Ly/s]¢
Fax : 65488156
-;.rr 28 N
Documant
Hem Amount Attached fs‘;:""l B’; Remarks
Yas or No
1. Renial Rate PIDay YES
2. Loss of Income Pald N
3. Survey Fees
&, LTA Ssarch Fee 7.48
5. Modical Fees (on behall
af driver, Il appilcable)
|6 Owverrun
Ramarks:

Fl'ﬁl; AH"""[‘ J’u-jH A e -’fnnvlf
‘/=:’-—‘



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD Date: 23.05.2018

Time:; 18:54:17
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: 1
COMPAZNY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO t 305161820
CUSTOMER: 1010070 REGN NO : SHAS53s8L
ADDRESS : (TYCAB PTELTD MILEAGE ¢ 000000000
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE : HYUNDAI
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL r 140
65551188 DATE OF REGN : 22122016
DATETIME IN ¢ 17.05.2018 20:35
ACCIDENT DATE : 17.05.2018
JOB /PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0577-G 140VC PANEL ASSY-TRUNK L1 1 1,681.40 20.00 1345.12
0002 04-01-0103-0787-G  140VC EMBLEM-I30 1 41.00 2000 32.80

0003 04-01-0103-0786-G [40VC EMBLEM-CRDI 1 4100 2000 32.80

0004 04-01-0103-0800-G [40VC SYMBOL MARK-TRUNKL 1 27.20 20.00 2176
0005 04-01-0103-0579-G  T40VC COVER ASSY-RRBUMPE 1 603.60 20.00 482.88
0006 04-01-0103-0740-G  140VC BEAM-RR BUMPERH 1 50435 20.00 403.48
0007 04-01-0103-0742-G  [40VC STAY-RR BUMPER LH 1 180.00 20.00 144.00
(0008 04-01-0101-0111-G HYUNDAI BUMPER COVER CLIP 10 22,00 20.00 17.60
0009 04-01-0103-0739-G 140VC ABSORBER-RR BUMPER 1 143.40 20.00 114.72
0010 04-01-0103-0738-G I40VC COVER-RRBUMPERLWR 1 225.00 20.00 180.00
0011 28-01-0103-0009-A (I40JREAR BOOT LOGOCCTPL 1 20,00 2.00- 20.00
0012 28-01-0103-0010-A (I40)REAR BOOT TELNUMBER 1 10,00 020 10,00

0013 04-01-0103-2164-G  140V3 GRILLE ASSY-RADIATO 1 1,480.00 20.00 1,184.00



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 23.05.2018

Time: 18:54:17
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: 2
COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO 305161820
CUSTOMMER: 7010070 REGN NO SHASS36L
ADDRESS : CITYCAB PTELTD MILEAGE 0000000000
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE HYUNDAI
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL 140
65551188 DATE OF REGN 22.12.2016
DATETIME IN 17.05.2018 20:35
ACCIDENT DATE 17.05.2018
JOB /PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT
0014 04-01-0103-2322-A [40V3 BUMPER W LIP & FOG 1 1,052.20 20,00 84176
SUB-TOTAL : 4,830.92
JOB NATURE
0000 L PANEL BEATING - FRONT 200.00
0001 L SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE - FRONT 200.00
0002 L PANEL BEATING - REAR 400,00
0003 L SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE - REAR 600.00
0004 L TUFF KOTE 20,00
0005 20-05 RENEW ADVERTISMENT REAR BUMPER 50.00
0006 20-05 RENEW ADVERTISMENT REAR FENDER RH 100.00
0007 20-05 RENEW ADVERTISMENT REAR FENDER RH 100.00

SUB-TOTAL : 1,670.00



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 23.05.2018

Time: 18:54:17
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: 3
COMPATINY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO 365161820
CUSTOMNER: 7010070 REGN NO SHAD536L
ADDRESS: CITYCAB PTELTD MILEAGE 0000000000
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE HYUNDAI
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL i 140
65551188 DATE OF REGN ¢ 22.12.2016
DATETIME IN s 17.05.2018 20:35
ACCIDENT DATE + 17.05.2018
JOB/PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISCY% AMOUNT
TOTAL 6,500.92
AUTHORISED : YES /NO
MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE: DATE :



FQR'IDELGRO
NGINEERING

Cnmiadﬂe!ﬁrn Engmeanng Pte Lid

Thrachctiel P
'-'l"'ll.""l'-'.l 1]

Date/Time: “18.05.2018°12:31  Page : 1

~ ARC Repair TP(CFS0}1 JOB CAFID Sales Order: JC NO305161820
NN MILEAGE
REGN N1 05361,
JITYCAR PTE LTD , rrep
’j{b ? U 1 u u ? D HYUHDM Baasniss i A 1 R 3
3 SIN MING DRIVE e
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 s T 17./08. 2018 20:35
55551188
fLul] ROF . TARGET DATE
YROFYA M 2. 2016
—— Emﬂﬁﬁl DQ?TQU COMPLETION DSTETIME: [
JOB DESCRIPTION »
snt Date: 17.05.2018
E: 3P 17.05.18/C
LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION
FRESED OUT BY:
SERAVICE ADNISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
T
il Sip Exit Pass
Vehicie No.:
SHAO536L FZ AXA SHA9536L
1 Adylsar Slgnatura/Date Name of Servics Advisor Dats
o Sarvice Receplion upon collection To be kept by Security Guard i




CITY CAB PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*
" VEHICLE NO @ SHA 95361
MAKE

 MODEL - HYUNDATI i40

DATE 18/5/2018 16:03

AXA
2

gh' 1 Paris Description/ Labour

Spray Painting Charge
Wiring Charge

TOTAL LABOUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

Type L'nit Price Amount
Radiator Grille 7 $ 1,480.00
Front Bumper Cover il $ 1.052.20
Front Bumper Sponge 5 142.20
Front Bumper Reinforcement X b 526.10
Fromt Bumper Bracket Top (LH) 5 22.40
Front Bumper Side Bracket 5 14.30
Headlamp (LH) X S 1,388.00
- SUB TOTAL $  4,625.20
S  0925.04
DISCOUNTED TOTAL § 3,700.16
Labour Charge 2Qso
Panel Beating 5 )Rﬂ’f‘}a'

4
§  580.00
$ 4,280.16

This is an mitial estrmate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared afier the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

\?1



" CITY CAB PTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO : SHA 9536L

DATE 18/5/2018 16:06

MAKE
MODEL : HYUNDAI i40
Oty Parts Description/ Labour Tvpe Lnit Price Amount

Boot Lid .~ S 1,681.40
Boot Lid Rubber p 115.80
Boot Lid Lock Upper X .3 137.90
Boot Lid Lock Lower ¥ S 31.70
Boot Lid 'H' Emblem 5 27.20
Boot Lid CRDI Plate = 5 41.00
Bootlid Moulding > 5 85.00
Bootlid 140 Emblem <~ $ 41.00
Bootlid Lower Garnish Y /<™ § 39800
Rear Bumper P b3 603,60
Rear Bumper Reinforcement .l/ 5 504.35
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) ?-'# v Ry b"3 5 [RO.00 | % 360.00
Rear Bumper Side Bracket $ 49.00 | § 98.00
Rear Bumper Clips 5 22.00
Rear Bumper Sponge $ 14340
Rear Bumper Under Cover 0 22500
Rear Bumper Refllector Lamp (LH) > b 32.00

flow Exd foul crep v
SUB TOTAL § 454735
LESS 20% 5 00947
DISCOUNTED TOTAL % 3,637.88
Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker ~ % 30.00
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor ¢ $ 13570
Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo = 3 50.00
Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH) -~ % 10000 | % 200.00
$ 41570

Labour Charge

fanel Beating

Spray Painting Charge
Wiring Charge

Tuff Kote
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor

Il XbFy

&

Nett
Nett
Nett
Nett

i

g
s 75610

S 50 [k

5 50 (26
5 1% X
S L3200

S 5.873.58

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle, The final repair quantum will
be prepared afier the vehicle 15 surveyed by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company,




Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 11 July, 2018 3:18 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Ce: Catherine Koh Mui Gek; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Your Ref CC18050464/SHA9536L/WT(st) ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLM
7327B / SHA 9536L / OTHERS ON 17/05/2018

Attachments: DV pdf

Your Ref: CC18050464/5HA9536L/WT(st) Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/ASM18009142/K1hb3

Dear William,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SLM 73278 / SHA 95361 / OTHERS ON 17/05/2018
We refer to the above matter and we confirmed in receipt of your LOD dated 30/05/2018.

On a without prejudice basis and purely for an amicable settlement and without admission of any liability to our
Insured’s part, we have our principal’s mandate and we offer a global sum of $7,870.00 (all in) to settle your client’s
claim,

If agreeable, kindly chop and sign the attached DV and forward back a copy to us for payment processing.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the obove offer are mode on o without prejudice basis, and
should not be construed as an admission af fobility en our part or on the part af our Insured Driver, Terms of such settlement
should also not be disclosed in any other refated matterfs) in respect of the accident. Our offer made In respect of this present
matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this affer or any settlement arising from this offer
in any ather refated matters,

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Case Hundler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408033)

§ESRS >,
== e Save Che Eorthc Print ooly when nacessary:

This e~mail comain confidantial and privileged matenal, and are lor the sole use of the intended recipient, Use or distribution by an
urintendaed recipent is prohibited, and may be a vialation of law. I you believe that you received this e-mall in arror, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the a-mail and all attachments, including any coples thereal, and inform the
sandel that you have delated the e-mall, all attachments and any copies theraof, Thank you,



TM12018° Claim Portat

<« SEEK MANDATE S8MOOHPY

Type
@ GQuestion

Message
Hi Vic, pls proceed.

hitpe:/lvp.smartclams.axa.com sgfcam-poralhimlindex-vendor-seryice-requests himi/service-requests/view-message/serviceReguestNumbe ik



¥ r{- _'{' J'::.I:...u.---.

£
A RA& B Pw i Company Rogistranosn No. 180T 1S8R

SEOTEANVE L, ME2E Py A URT IS STRIATL PARRK, sISGAPOIRE san93y TED @ of ) aI363361 FAN 3 naS alSedils

Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 11/7/2018

Survey Details:

Date of loss 17-May-18

Date of appointment 21-May-18

Date of survey 21-May-18

Location of survey COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING FTE LTD
Vehicle Details:

Clalm Type: Third party

Vehicle number SHA 9536L

Make and Model HYUNDAI 140 1681cc

Date of registration Dec-16

Excess

Market Value 5

Parf Rebate 5

Nett Loss 5

Repair details:

[initial Estimate IE 10,153.74 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts s 5,080.92
Check items (estimate) s0
Labour s 1,420.00
Total 5 6,500.92
Lump Sum(if applicable} |5 -

|Numher of days for repair [ 4 days |




Comveidfants

FI7L”

' Fra L
A UK AVE L mETE PAYA UKL TSI STRIAD Pk STSGAPORE dusvis TEL
Remarks:

Company Hegafrallan Mo 1ERETI100R

PRy B I Ch Ve

veh.c.c.; OID last car.

We had spoken to O Driver Mr Lim and he confirmed accident
details and ogreed to settle TP claim at best and is aware of NCD
issues on 25/05/2018. A letter was sent out to Insured. BOLA 28 - 3

FAYN D itns, a2l 412

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost 5 B,955.98 |w/gst
Loss of use 5 - |No. of days
Loss of rental 5 £43.50 [5117 x 5.5 days
Loss of income 5 275.00 1550 x 5.5 days
GIA/LTA search fees 5 2.00
Others S -
Proposed Total S 7,876.48




I COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING
Our Ref . (CC18050464/ SHAB536L /WT(st)
Your Rﬂ : ComforiDatGro Enginesring Pio Lid
Date : 30-May-18 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept NECQR Rl SRl :

58 Layang Drive 4th Fir

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508969
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower A
Singapore 068811 ' & . |=.|-:'I
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE 5797
Dear Sir Loyt Drive
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA9536L YOUR INSURED SLM7327B " S Hiing
AND OTHEF SLJ5340R ON 17.05.18 Vi) -t

We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No : PN i oy
SHA9536L which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. '

The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to

assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable = ANAES

matters arising from the damage to the vehicle. Surake
As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving  SLM7327B ngapore 15815

we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. Sunael Kedus

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair % 695598 Yishun
2 6.5 days Loss of Rental @ s  117.00 perday 3 760.50 2l
3  Survey Report Fees  (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 5 -
4  LTA Search Fees 5 2.00
5 GIA/ Police Report Fees 3 -
6 Towing / Medical / Transportation Fees 5 -
SubTotal: § 7 718.48

HIRER'S CLAIM
7 6.5 dayslLossofincome@ § B0.00 perdays $ 520.00

Total Claims : $§ B,238.48

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims. -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs B pcs.
b) LTA search slip/s of : SLM7327B
¢) GIA [ Police report/s of | SHAS536L
d} Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ X )Pholocopie/s of Accident Scene Photols { ) Certificate of Insurance

{ ) Wiitness statement/s { x ) Rental Rate letter { x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settiement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

William Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Depariment

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax:86214 1843 Email . willlamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

COMFORIDELGRO G @



! V'[ Auto

s i Consultants
dm BB B P Licd

51 UBLAVE 1, #0025 PAYA URLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAN : (065) 62564315

25" May 2018

SENG BOON HUANG
10 Angklong Lane,
#M*D'l |

Singapore 579982.

Attn: Mr Lir Shi Yuan

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18009142/K1hb3

YOURREF :SLM7327B

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLM 7327B, SHA 9536L AND SLJ 5340R
ALONG BKE ON 17.05.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim

against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD,
acting on behalf of the owner of SHA 9536L against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had
amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as
the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable
settlement with third party claimant.

You are aware that your No-Claim Discount (NCD - if applicable) will be with held for the
time being. Pending for final allocation of liability in settlement by our principal AXA
Insurance Pte Lid.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, al your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to pohkin@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided
at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may
be required:

» Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

+ Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

» Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

« Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)



!’ U[’ Auto

b=t Consultants
il BB B Pis Lid

I UBLAVE 1, £00-25 PAYA UL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL £ (065) 62563561 FAX @ (0051 62564313

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) andfor their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

if you need any clarification, please do nol hesitate to contact us at 6841 2132 or email us

at pohkin@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours sincerely,

£
& ]

Poh Kir, Chong

Case Handler

DID: 6841 2132

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

c.c.  AXA Insurance Pte Lid (AXA)
{Motor Claims Dept)



CDG.VARS.V LettofAuthorisation Page | of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF | PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHA9536L , SLM73278 , SLIS340R ON 17-May-18 17:20
ALONG BKE TWDS SLE BEFORE SLE EXIT
[fWe CHUA PENG HIONG {Hirer) NRIC No.:  S1212209H
and/for {Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number SHAS536L
haereby authorise ComfartDelGro Enginesring Pre Lid{CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, Including loss of Income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement ar compensation amount in respect of my/aur claim
aqgainst third party (except parsonal injuries and medical claims].

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/faur behaif.
4. To accept any payment [(claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

shall ba forward directly to CDGE in accordanca with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
“ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 18-May-2018

Hame of Hirer CHUA PENG HIONG

Hirer NRIC $1212209H Signature :

Address 123 RIVERVALE DRIVE #08B-113
540123

Contact No. 97918985

htp:/edgek 2sev: 82/ Runtime/Runtime/ Runtime/ Runtime/ View/CDG VARS. V. Lettof...  18/05/2018



M redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF : SEMOOHPY
INSURED : SENG BOON HUANG

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD confirm that by lener of .1ul|1wr".5atiuu dated
jm we are authorised to and do hn;ﬂ.'chw. give this d:ighargc for ourselves and on behalf of | ST CAE

-

P YT and the Hirer, & 3 of vehicle no. SHA 95361

Now we ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and
severally:-

al  agree to aecept the sum of Singapore Dollars SEV, ISAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY only
{S$7.870.00) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind in¢luding damages
for personal injuries andfor damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE
PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no SL.M 73278 ansing out of an accident with
SHA 9536L on 17/05/2018.

by declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured andfor the driver of the Insured velncle
shall not be liable for any further claimis) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may
have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Tnsured andfor the driver of vehicle no. SLM
T327B arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and herehy give our full and final
discharge.

¢l We hereby declare that Twe amdare the personis) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby
undertake 1o indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect
of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of ComfortDelgro Engineering Pre Lid is made
without any admission of lability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured
and/or the drver of vehicle no, SLM 73278

s
Dated this || day of fuly 2018
¢ ]t
- o -':F
Signed by /
ml.JTHnRi _h_"*MT(}R‘n
Q| 1V » 5 frrra = r A :

Company Stamp

Witness - {L

Name : %_ — S
I/C No : 12124 i

x &

Address

AXA Insurance Pta Ltd {Company n-i‘pg {0, 190900351 2M)

5§ Shenton Way, #2401 AXA Towe! Singapore 088811

Customer Centre 88101

Tel: +65 BBB0 4888 Fax <65 6338 2522 Website; www.ax2 com.sg



‘COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

8010010

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

Rdmirim o Ml SR A
Workshopn

CUMPANY WRiG.

199506045W
Fage: 1

(s, ¢

VKHCLE NO TNV. NO/DATE
AXA INSURANCE PTE LD HEHAGR3AI, 91374230 24 .05, 2018
MAKE JORB NO.
£24-01 B SHENTON WAY AXA TOWHR HYUNDA | 305161820
HINGAPORE S3 DBRA11
) MOIEL (ICMETKR HEAD I NG
CONTACT NO: B633R72B8 [ —di]
DATR OF HEG DATK/TIME TN
22.12.2016 17.05.2018 20:35%
. (HASSIE (ODR
. Pescription : 3P 17.05.1R KMELR4TUMHUDGT 790
S5/Ro  Part No. Oty Unit Price %®lisc Net
PART REQUISITION
0001  04-01-0103-0577 T140V( PANEl, ASSY-TRINK L1 1 1,681.40  20.00 1,345.12
0002 04-01-0103-0787 TA{V! KMRIEM-T40 1 41.00 20,00 32.80
0003  04-01-0103-0786 140V EMRILEM-CRD] 1 41.00 20.00 37.80
NonD4 04-01-0103-0800 T40VC SYMBOI, MARK-TRUNK I, 1 77.20 20.00 21.76
0005 04-01-D103-0579 140V COVER ARSY-HE BUMPE i B3, 60 A0. 00 487 .68
000 04-01-0103-0740 [40V( BEAM-ER RIMPERS# 1 504.35 20.00 403.48
o007  04-01-0103-0742 T4V STAV=HR HIMPER [.H 1 180. 00 A0.00 144.00
0008 04-01-0101=0111 HYUNDAT BUMPER COVER CLTP 10 2,20  20.00 17.80
@ 0009 04-01-0103-0739  T40VC AHSORRKR-RK HUMPKR 1 143,40 20,00 11472
0010 04-01-0103-0738 T40VC COVER-RR BUMPHER TWR i 2725.00  Z20.00 180,00
0011 28-01-0103-0009 (140)REAR ROOT 1.0GO CCTPHL | 20.00 0.00 20.00

ComfloriDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
A mamber of COMFORDILGRD

Head Office:
205 Braddell Roud
Singapore 379701

Kindly note that ro receipt shall be issund unless requesied
CUSTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No.

o noTn

INVOICE No

913747730

AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ No




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

Cumfcﬂﬂelﬂru E_ng_mﬂe'rmg Ple Lid

Workshogs

COMPANY REG. N, @ 199R0R048W

TAX INVOICE Page: 7
2010010
VEHCLE RO INV. Hl}j]ll.ﬂ'l'l{,
AXA TNSURANCE PTE 1.TD SHA95.461, 91374730 24.05.2018
e HAKKE JOB NO.
#2401 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER HYTINDAT 305161820
SINGAPORE SG ORBR11
) ) MK, (HXMEKTER HKADTRG
CONTACT NO: 63387288 f-40 -
DATE (F HEG DATE/TIME TN
22.12.2018 17.05.2018 20:35
CHASSTS CODE
. KMHTB4TUMHIO9T7790)
5/No Part No. Oty Unit Price 8®Disc Neat
0012 Z28-01-0103-0010 ([ 740)RKAR BOOT TEI, NUMBER 1 10,00 0.00 10.00
0013 04-M-0103-2164 T40VI GRITLE ASSY-KADTAT( ] 1,480, (1) 20,00 1,184.00
0014 D4--0103=-23272 [40V3 BUMPER W T.IP & KOG 1 1,082.20 20,00 B41.76
SUB-TOTAL . 4 830,92
JOR NATIURE
o001 L PANKI. BEATING — FRONT 200.00 200, 00
oooZ I BPHAY PAINTING (CHARGE — FRONT 200.00 200,00
0003 L PANEI, BEEATING — HKAR 400, 00 400, (D
0oo4 I HSPRAY PAINTING CHARGE — REAR 600 . 00 B0, (0
. 0005 1 TIFF KOTE 20.00 20. 00
0006 20-05 RENFEW ADVERTISMENT REAR BUMPER 50,00 5, (0
noo7  20-05 RENEW ADVERTISMENT HEAK FENDER HH 100, 00 100, (1)

ComfortlelGGro Enginvering Pre Lid
& rramber of COMIOREDELCRD

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note fhat no receipl shall be ssued unless requestad,

CUSTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No

BANK/CHQ No.

INVOICE No AMOUNT

91374230




‘COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORDELGRD

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

BO10010
AXA TNSURANCE FTE LTD

#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TUOWER
SINGAPORE 5G (68811

CONTACT ND: B3IIRTIRH

8/No Part Ho.

0008 Z20-05

Issued by

Repair T : CPEO/RT/RT

Payment ¥¥EEITEﬁm; fCredit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
A member of COMPQRITELCAD

Head Office:
205 Braddell Road
Singapaore 579701

Kindly note that no recaipt shall be issuad unless requested.
CUSTOMER'S COPY

RENFW ADVERTTSMENT HEAR FENDER RH

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Warkshops
29 T

o Yty i el Fdc A Srangrmm 73

by ey -k it iy
COMPANY Wi, NO. ;o 199506048W
TAX INVOICE Pages
VEHCTLE N0 TNV, RO/DATE
SHAYS3AT, 91374230 Z4.05. 70718
MAKE B N,
HYUNDA T ANR161820
MOTEL OINMETKRE READI NG
[—40 _
DATE OF Rk DATE/TITHE TH

A2.12. 2006

CHASS IS CODK
KMHILB41UMHUO9T7 750

17.05.2018 20:35

Oty Init Price #Disc Nef
100.00 100. 00
SUHE-TOTAL 1,670.00
Items total &, 500,92
Add GRT @ T.000 % 455.06

Imvoice amoimt

6,955. 98

KATHERINETAN 24.05,2018 14:26:46

ACCOUNT No.

INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.

QGIRTA230




OurRef: CC18050464 _\. e CityCab

Date: 24 May 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirlMadam

ACCIDENT ON 17/05/2018 @ 17:20 hrs

ALONG BKE TWDS SLE BEFORE SLE EXIT
INVOLVING SLM7327B, SLJS340R

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is
the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA9536L (the
"Taxi"), The Taxi was hired to CHUA PENG HIONG IC NO S1212209H a registered
hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned
accident at a rental rate $117.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident,

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 8555 1188 Facsimile +65 8453 3183
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I = GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
- GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

= 0 INSURANCE 6 Rafties Guay #18-00, Singapore 048580
c = ASSDCIATION Phone:; +65 6224 0010 Fax: 485 6224 0030

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE ggifgf';;;gﬁ T aento G

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Cur Ref Mo: GR-18-075702
Date of Request: 18/05/2018 Your Ref Mo: Online Purchase

Soon Hock Molor Pte Lid
Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A

#01-05/06 AMIK Autopoint
Singapore 568047
Dear SirfMadam,
Enguiry Date 18/05/2018
. Enguiry By Chrig Lim Gan Koon
TP Vehicle Mo, SLMT327B
Accident Date 17/05/2018
Enquiry Result
TP Vehicle MNo. Insurer Feriod of Insurance Insurer Tel. Mo.
SLMT3ZTB AXA Insurance Pte Lid |07/04/2017-06/04/2019 6338 7288
Thank You.

The images provided 1o you are taken from the original reports forwarded 1o tha centre by the members of the General Insurance
Aszociation of Singapore and we lake no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss
or damage arising oul of or in connection with the reports ar theirimages.,

This is a compuler generated documen| and requires no signature.

lof2 5/18/2018, 9:21 A}



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
|\fahicl-a No: SLM 7327B {Insd veh)| Model: TPVD HYUNDAI 140
SHA 9536L (TP veh)
| Date of Accident: |17/05/2018
Global Sum Settlement | ;| [X] Yes ] [ ] Mo
Repair Estimate 5 10,864.50
Final Repair Cosl ] §,955.98
Loss of Token Sum 4 275.00 5.5days at $50.00 per day
Rental (if any) 5 643.50 5.5 days
LTA / GIA Search Fee " 2.00
Dthers: |: $I 0.00
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) 3 7,870.00
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [ ] NO (Kindly indicate

ibelow)

A) For Non GIA Reglistered Workshop:

B) For GIA Registered Workshop:

BOLA Liability: 100 (%)

Agreed Liability (%e)

BOLA Applicable: Yes/ Ne BOLA Scenario Nao:
_28_

Assessed Liability (") 100

(%)

* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form,
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report! Bill {if any)

1) [COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD 5 7.870.00
JOANME LEE KHANG MIN 17072018
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Date




